{K REPLY REFER TO

SPTS-MC

20 October 1967
Evers, Medgar W,

T/5, SN 34874245
N 3487420

Chief,

National Personnel Records Center, GSA
Military Personnel Records

9700 Page Boulevard

St, Louis, Missouri 63132

The inclosed'is forwarded as a matter pertaining?to your office.
The writer has been informed of this referral.
[l Request a cepy of your reply be furnished.

Sincerely yours,

E s
2 Incl ZkLC63v f>%{gaﬂ;ﬁg%

1, Ltr from Mr, Bealle } Chlef Operatlons Section

- dated 31l-Aug 67, Cemetery Branch, Memorial DlVlSLOn

2, Copy.of ltr to Mr, Bealle .
dated 20 Oct 67, ’

OCofSptS FL 33
(16 Nov 62)

Ry A




MORRIS A. BEALLE
Editor

The World’s Most Uninhibited Newspaper

939 North Kenmore Street
Arlington 22201, Va.

August 31, 1967

cemetery Division
Department of the Army
The Pentagon
Washington 25, D, C.

Gentlemen:

I remember reading something in the newspapers
when Edgar Evers was buried in Arlington with full military
honors a’'few years ago.

Please tell us the date of burial and the number
of the grave site.

Also the outfit or various outfits and the war
in which Evers served. -

Awaiting your valued reply.
Cordially yours,

N or 5

Morris.A. Bealle
MAB/mb Editor



" November 3, 1967

HOPMA-C
Evers, Medgar ¥,
Mr, Morris A. Bealle, Ealior H 874 245

Capala f&%r-a
939 North Kenmore Sirset
lmg'&cm, ergmid 22?01

}}eaz:‘ ﬁz‘. Béa'}.}.@

This ig izz f‘n:ﬁ;, er reply o your letier dated August 31, 1967, which was
referred to this offisge.

The records of mambers snd former mam‘ams of tne Army ave regarded as
privileged and the informetion may not be releassd in cases e%" ’ﬂ‘@
nature without the writitsn consant of the next of kin, © ™7

Sineerely wyours,

Arthur R. Wilson

thief, Section 1,72

COORDINATION: Schellenber SEGBERS/et

Room 6125




20 October 1967

SETS-MC
Evers, Medgar Y,
T/5, SN 34874245

¥r, Morris A, Bealle, Bditor

Capsule News
939 North Kenmore Street

Arlington, Virgimia 22201

Dear Mr, Bealle:
Further reference is made to your reeent letter requesting certain

information concerning the late Medgar Wiley Evers.

Records in this Office indieate that the remdins of Medgar W, Evers
were interred in Grave 1431, Sectiom 36, Arlington National Cemetery on

19 June 1963,
Your letter has been referred to the National Persomnel Records Center,

GSA, (Military Personnel Records), 9700 Page Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri
63132 for information regarding the late Mr, BEver's military serviece,

Sincerely yours,

EARL W, ZIEG
Chief, Operations Section
Cemetery Branch, Memorial Division
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AGAC-8B-8 Bvers, Medzsr ¥W.
34 87k 245 (20 fpr 6h)

e e e

Mr. Huogh Quinn
4621 gylvan Rarmble
Temps, Florids

This is in reply to your lebber of 20 April 196) concerning
Medgar W. Bvers.

The policy of the Deparitment of the Army on release of in=-
Tormetion from the records is one of long stending. I am sure
you will wnderstand that it was adopted only sfier cavseful con-
sideration of meny factors to protect the privacy end inberests
of former members of the military service.

However, as a melier of general information, you are sdvised
thet Evers served honorshly and Paithfully for epproximately 2%
‘ years, served in Furope, tock part in two major campaisns, and
f was decorated for his babbtle participstion.

Title 24, United States Code, Section 381, which is the law
governing burdal in nationzl cemeteries, provides that all
veterans whose last service terminated honorsbly mey be buried
in such cemeteries.

Sincerely yours,
-

K. STANTON
&  Ciief, Records Center Branc:
| ! fec Mgt Div, Admin Svc Dir, TAGD
J. C. LAMBERT
Major Genersl, USA
The Adjutant CGeneral

Return to USARCEN
T |
Ui s f nc s wdie fyDy3e

R i ,&4:‘?:— 2% %;/
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AGACE5-8 Evera, Medgar W. T >
34 874 245 (20 fpw &) APR 24 1964

¥, Hugh Ouisa
{.‘., @ " Esie e
4621 Syivan Ramble

o - 3 § e o s o= S W T Prpe—— $oar
inls is in zeply to your ledter of 20 Aprdl 1964 concerndng

B P Y bEy T
Heldgar ¥, Prers,

The poliey of the Departoesnt of the srwy oo relasse of
informedion from the records is one of leong standing. I am sure
you will undevszband that it wee adopled only sfter careful
consideralion of meany factors bo protect the privecy mad interssis
of former menbers of the militsry servise,

Titke 24, United States Cods, Seodion 381, vhich is the law
governing burdal in nabtioml cemelbevdes, provides thad all
veterans vhose last serviee iterminated honorably may be burie
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AGAC-59~8 EVERS, MW.
34 874 245-3 Apr 64

Colonel Eugene S. Tarr,
U. S+ Army Records Center,
8t. Louis, Missouri 63132

Dear Colonel Tarw,

Thank you for yougkind, but extremely useless letter of 14 April,
telling me that the Department of the Army "polic e f
information about Medgar W. EVERS, without the '
the next of kin.

The nex’c of kin is his widow. I have bean told t
Yedgar EVERS nor his wife could write.
any American taxpaysr get any informaticH

2t neither
true, how can
the right of
geme tery?

I have been told that this chars

days in the Army, that he was i mpe tent), &Ild”& trouble maker.
% Your letter of 14 April seem t confir is, as someone is
% unquestionably afraid to have 5 bad Aecord become public.

As you know the good Arm cords grg net forbidden to the publia,
Everyone in the United 3iate \knows detail of the record of
ong Douglas MacArthus,

As a taxpayer, and a vy g right to know why this
character with only ays sefy ce, evidently a no=-good private, !
was buriedf lloed Arlington cemetery.

¢ I thoughy, for many gpars, that Arlington was reserved as a place
6% buribp ry men who died in combat, or who had spent &
lifetime and were honorably retired, not
simply

I am not at &Il surprised that somebody is quaking with fear and
afraid to release this simple informetion. Every Army general
remembers, with fear, of the day when the arrogant and vicious )
Bobby slapoed the honored and respected Republican, General Hdwin
A. Walker into & padded cell in Springfield, Iissouri, without a
peep being uttered by our 9999 Supreme Court, that will not allow
a Negro to be held for more than six hours without being charged.,
(Shades of Stalin). ®ven the Brazilian Army revolted. I have
heard that the Army gensrals stand quaking in the hallways of the
Pentagon when this vicious Bobby walks through the hallways with his
black beast on a leash (although dogs are forbidden in the Pentagon).

I wonder if our good Senator Richard Bussell is also afraid of
‘Bobdby. I'll try.
Yours truly, thanks for tryi,ng,j

=" Hgh-{ninn,
4521 Sylvan Ram’ble, Tampa )



ACAC-SS5-5 Zyers, Medgae W.
34 874 243 (3 Apr 84)

4521 Sylvan Ramble
Tomps, Florida 33609

“ This Iz in veply to your inguirzy to the Seervelbary of the Ary
f«:mse‘frag the wilitary record of the lade Medgar Evers.

' The rescords of nombérs and former mewbers of the Avmy fve
?Eg‘m“ﬁﬁﬁ ag privileged. Under Deparitzent of the Armuy poliay,
mi‘am%mn may not be releagsed in cases of this nature withowd
the' weitten consent of the mext of lin.

Sinesrely vours,

EUGENE S, TARR
Colongl, AGC
Commanding
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FINAL PAYMENT—WORK SHEET )

e

WAR DEPARTMENT m@ﬁw Form US«QE@& by coEuoS:E. Qmue.v_ U. m.. 1 \_:mea \ \ Q

0

ces

ARMY COMPONENT: A T7C ua G H H ,
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ARMY SERIAL No. GRADE D. O. VOUCHER No. :
: i 2415
* ) SUBVOUCHER No. W
; EVERS MEDGAR W 34874245 T-5 : ) . ;
- HOME ADDRESS " ASF ¥ C W 15 ENLISTED OR INDUCTED AT NAMEOF D.0. fil5” He K. Zlkins Jre-FD
PO BOX 181 DE CATUR MIS= DECATUR NISSX
DISCHARGED ON sTATION Caump Shel by, Mississippl ARRIVED U, 8. NO. YRS. SERVICE PERIOD OF ACCOUNT
AFPR 18/46 _ _ Apr 10/46 0 Apr/46
LAST PAID PREVIOUS ORGANIZATION (OR PLACE) HON. u_mo:. BY REASON OF
Cip, Vi 12 T o .
DAYE: WWWG%MK»@E CP KILMER NJ . AR mu.cl Qmm AQOQV
s 1'0 UNKNOW DATEOFTRE npR 19/46 nﬁ lel DEMORTLIZ maa an
. , ’ WD AGO FORM 50~
MONTHLY DEDUCTIONS _u>=._,.._>r, —.><1_mz._,.m “mm 2 083050 CREDITS |
oLrss o T o|DUE Us s 10 00 | aceaueo swer awo conommrv oa g 1 /746 [ Rpw 167481 7 /@ 1pa
- - - X 7 T I 7 [
cLass € _ , MAR?46 T} THOMPSON (AP roREEN service pay far 1746 |Apr 10746 7 e
Cwss FRL22 .00 bl | - FLYING PAY : A 17
e Mof A0 5 COMBAT INF. PAY i
TOTAL _ EXPERT INF. PAY ‘
~ No. OF MOS. Co MEDICAL BADGE PAY
TOTAL _ s 5% | \3 TOTAL s 2 s PARACHUTE BADGE PAY
STOPPAGES - GLIOER PAY__
. PAY FOR AWARDS .
" GOV'T LDRY. 215215 5 )
| 6 rLpzuw SOLDIER'S DEPOSITS
C M FINES 2183301 INTEREST )
S. H. DED 2189306 FURLOUGH RATIONS
QUARTERS ALLOWANCE
SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE
TRAVEL PAY - DECATUR _MT8S S0
MUSTERING-OUT PAYMENT s 20000 . S| —
. 7
[ ror 3 TOTAL CREDITS e s 2.9 3| ¢
_REMARF'S:’ LESS PARTIAL PAYMENTS $- \\ - 5 '
’ | ALLOTMENTS C\m k@ & R R@‘
_ P w2 VA,
Bu_\ngmn 601-60_P414-01 $99-999 LESS TOTAL STOPPAGES Lo
212/60425 60133 P431-02 506-869 y 2 | versnance pao s L5 I\ /7
BPRROPBIATIONS, - v £y TAof (1 T h a0 s 3 T IMPORTANT—THIS SECTION MUST BE WRITTEN IN INK
Ty o Igo A LA Y L aa T
21%8910-601-6101410- 15— 99-599 LI T Senas | s
PRI/, YoV Tt S T RSV I Vo W OO0 000 : ' rm\l\\\ $ \% g
= .HNN M e um. mm mmﬁw M ! MWM MM mw oW m ml Mmm SOLDIER'S SIGNATURE (Certificate on reverse made a part hereof} 4 '
P LR/o -16 -7 899- “ w?c\
, ) ke LA .N\f\, \&,\\, A Al
16—450%7-1 ,



